1
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-A-502-1024
Long Span ADSS
All-Dielectric Self Supporting Loose Tube Cable
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS

Installation
Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 600 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.494 565 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
900 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.498 644 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
Single HDPE Jacket (without track resistance) SafeStrain Design   |   ADLS   |   NESC Light Load
6-72 fibers		  ezSPAN ADSS design is recommended
156 to 216F
Span

Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 500 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 500 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.618 603 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.621 709 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
800 ADLS1475-24-HB-XXX 1475 0.624 818 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
900 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.626 928 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.629 1040 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288F
Span
Distance
(ft)

Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 450 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 608 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.745 678 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.748 820 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
700 ADLS1605-24-HB-XXX 1605 0.751 965 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.754 1111 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.757 1262 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
1000 ADLS2325-24-HB-XXX 2325 0.760 1413 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs
4
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076

Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 500 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 351 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
600 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.495 425 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.500 505 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1565-24-HB-XXX 1565 0.503 584 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
900 ADLS1785-24-HB-XXX 1785 0.508 668 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
1000 ADLS2015-24-HB-XXX 2015 0.513 754 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
Single HDPE Jacket (without track resistance) SafeStrain Design  |  ADLS  |  NESC Medium Load
6-72 fibers		  ezSPAN ADSS design is recommended
156 to 216F
Span

Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 400 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 400 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1155-24-HB-XXX 1155 0.619 503 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.622 611 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.626 722 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
800 ADLS1875-24-HB-XXX 1875 0.630 834 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
900 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.634 948 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS2375-24-HB-XXX 2375 0.638 1067 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288F
Span
Distance
(ft)

Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 375 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 506 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.745 542 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1385-24-HB-XXX 1385 0.748 684 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.752 828 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
700 ADLS1925-24-HB-XXX 1925 0.755 975 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS2235-24-HB-XXX 2235 0.759 1127 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2505-24-HB-XXX 2505 0.762 1279 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs
5
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076

Installation
Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 300 ADLS1025-12-HB-XXX 1025 0.492 210 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
400 ADLS1295-24-HB-XXX 1295 0.498 286 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
500 ADLS1605-24-HB-XXX 1605 0.504 266 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
600 ADLS1925-24-HB-XXX 1925 0.511 450 1.5 2872005C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
700 ADLS2285-24-HB-XXX 2285 0.518 538 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
800 ADLS2615-24-HB-XXX 2615 0.525 630 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
Single HDPE Jacket (without track resistance) SafeStrain Design  |  ADLS  |  NESC Heavy Load
6-72 fibers		  ezSPAN ADSS design is recommended
156 to 216F
Span

Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 200 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.616 200 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
300 ADLS1115-24-HB-XXX 1115 0.618 301 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
400 ADLS1475-24-HB-XXX 1475 0.624 409 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1835-24-HB-XXX 1835 0.629 520 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
600 ADLS2195-24-HB-XXX 2195 0.635 635 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
700 ADLS2555-24-HB-XXX 2555 0.641 753 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
240 to 288F
Span
Distance
(ft)

Load
(lbf)
Installation
Sag Dead End
Al
Support
< 600 ft
Span
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al
Suspension
with SSR
up to 250 ADLS1025-24-HB-XXX 1025 0.743 338 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
300 ADLS1245-24-HB-XXX 1245 0.746 408 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1655-24-HB-XXX 1655 0.752 552 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
500 ADLS2105-24-HB-XXX 2105 0.757 701 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
600 ADLS2505-24-HB-XXX 2505 0.762 853 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
For longer span applications, contact Prysmian for specific cable designs

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-A-502-1024
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: Long Span ADSS | single jacket (24 fibers/tube with two 12 fiber binder groups) with 144 single-mode fibers (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 LOAD
RATING 5 FIBER
GROUPING 6 FIBER TYPE 7 FIBER COUNT 8 FIBER GRADE
F – ADL S XXXX 24 – HB – 144 – E3
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
ADL = Long Span ADSS
3 CONSTRUCTION
S = Single Jacket
D = Double Jacket
T = Track Resistant Jacket
4 LOAD RATING
Max Rated Cable Load (lbs)
5 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per tube
24 = 24f per tube (12 fibers per unit)
FIBER INFORMATION
6 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) Low Water Peak
ES = Enhanced Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D)
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
TU = TeraLight Ultra Single-Mode (ITU G.655 & G.656)
MULTIMODE
Wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
1 GbE
Dist (m)
10 GbE
Dist (m)
G6 = OM1 (62.5μm) 850/1300 200/500 300/550 33/___
G5 = OM2+ BIF (50μm) 850/1300 700/500 800 150/___
G3 = OM3 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 1500/500 1000 300/___
G4 = OM4 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
7 FIBER COUNT
002 to 288 fibers
8 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550 HB or ES
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 HB, ES, B1, or B2
NA = 0.40/0.25 1310/1550 TeraLight Ultra Single-Mode
MULTIMODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)
M2 = 3.5/1.0 850/1300
M3 = 3.0/1.0 850/1300
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
Long Span ADSS